

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1843/2024

Shivam Son Of Chandresh Kushwah

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Brijesh Kumar Bhardwaj
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Onkar Singh Rajpurohit, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

21/10/2024

1. Learned Public Prosecutor has submitted that complainant has already been informed. He submits that has already filed reply.
2. Office is directed to trace and tag the reply.
3. List in the month of December, 2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J